Fall 2018-Spring 2019
Satisfaction Survey

Q1 - Please select your gender.

Male _
Female _

Transgender I

Other I

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500

# Field Choice Count
1 Male 22.34% 143
2  Female 76.09% 487
3 Transgender 0.63% 4

4 Other 0.94% 6
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Q2 - Please select your ethnic/racial background.

White

Black or African
American

American Indian
or Alaska Native

Asian

Native Hawaiian
or Pacific
Islander

Other

o

50 100

#  Field

1 White

2 Black or African American

3 American Indian or Alaska Native

4 Asian

5 Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander

6 Other

150
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200 250 300

Choice Count

36.09% 231

44.69% 286

7.03% 45

0.94% 6

0.00% O

11.25% 72

640



Q3 - Please select your enrollment status.

e _

Graduate I

Non-degree |

0

#  Field
1 Undergraduate
2  Graduate

3 Non-degree

100

300
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500 600

Choice Count

98.44% 630

1.09% 7

047% 3

640



Q4 - Please select your living situation during the semester

Iliveon

campus. Belk, North,
Cypress, Pine, Oak,
Village, or
Courtyard.

lam acommuter
student. Pembroke
Point, The View or any
other off-campus

location
0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean Std Deviation Variance Count
1 Please select your living situation during the semester 1.00 2.00 1.35 0.48 0.23 640
# Field Choice Count
1 | live on campus. Belk, North, Cypress, Pine, Oak, Village, or Courtyard. 64.69% 414
2 |l amacommuter student. Pembroke Point, The View or any other off-campus location 35.31% 226

640

Showing rows 1-3 of 3



Q5 - Is UNCP Student Health Services your usual source for care and/or primary care

provider while enrolled in school.

- _
. -

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550
Choice
# Field
¢ Count
1 Yes 81.44% b22
2 No 18.56% 119

641
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Rate your satisfaction with the following
items related to your recent visit.

Q6-Ease of scheduling an appointment.

Very Dissatisfied

Dissatisfied
Neutral

Satisfied

ferysetitied _

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450

# Field Choice Count

1 Very Dissatisfied 0.16% 1

2  Dissatisfied 0.62% 4

3 Neutral 3.28% 21

4  Satisfied 27.30% 175

5  Very Satisfied 68.64% 440
641
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Q7 - Efficiency of the check-in/check-out process.

Very Dissatisfied |

Dissatisfied I

Neutral I

SatiSfied _
ferysasted _

# Field

1 Very Dissatisfied

2 Dissatisfied

3 Neutral

4  Satisfied

5  Very Satisfied

Showing rows 1- 6 of 6

500

Choice Count

0.16% 1

047% 3

1.56% 10

25.67% 164

72.14% 461

639



Q8 - Friendliness,courtesy, and helpfulness of the nursing staff.

Very Dissatisfied

Dissatisfied I

Neutral I
SatiSﬂed _
ferysested _

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550

# Field Choice Count

1 Very Dissatisfied 0.16% 1

2  Dissatisfied 0.47% 3

3 Neutral 172% 1N

4 Satisfied 18.59% 119

5  Very Satisfied 79.06% 506
640
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Q9 - Friendliness, courtesy, and helpfulness of the receptionist.

Very Dissatisfied

Dissatisfied I

Neutral I
SatiSﬁed _
ferysested _

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500

# Field Choice Count
1 Very Dissatisfied 0.16% 1

2  Dissatisfied 0.78% 5

3 Neutral 1.87% 12
4  Satisfied 20.90% 134
5  Very Satisfied 76.29% 489

641

Showing rows 1- 6 of 6



Q10 - | felt like the staff listened to my concerns.

Very Dissatisfied |

Dissatisfied |

Neutral .
SatiSﬁed _
ferysested _

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500

# Field Choice Count

1 Very Dissatisfied 0.16% 1

2  Dissatisfied 0.31% 2

3 Neutral 3.28% 21

4  Satisfied 20.12% 129

5  Very Satisfied 76.13% 488
641
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Q11 - Amount of time spent with the provider or nurse.

Very Dissatisfied |
Dissatisfied I
Neutral -
0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450
# Field Choice Count
1 Very Dissatisfied 031% 2
2  Dissatisfied 1.09% 7
3 Neutral 4.84% 31
4 Satisfied 26.56% 170
5  Very Satisfied 67.19% 430
640
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Q12 - Quality of the explanations and advice you were given by the provider for your
condition and the recommended treatment.

Very Dissatisfied
Dissatisfied
Neutral

Satisfied

Very Satisfied
0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450

# Field Choice Count
1 Very Dissatisfied 063% 4

2  Dissatisfied 0.63% 4

3 Neutral 4.38% 28
4 Satisfied 23.75% 152
5  Very Satisfied 70.63% 452

640
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Q13 - The information | received during my visit that | will use to improve my health.

Very Dissatisfied |

Dissatisfied |

NeUtral -
SatiSﬂed _
ferysasted _

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450
# Field Choice Count
1 Very Dissatisfied 031% 2
2  Dissatisfied 0.31% 2
3 Neutral 4.69% 30
4  Satisfied 25.16% 161
5  Very Satisfied 69.53% 445

640
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Q14 - Your confidentiality and privacy were carefully protected.

Very Dissatisfied

Dissatisfied

Neutral .
SatiSﬁed _
ferysested _

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500
# Field Choice Count
1 Very Dissatisfied 0.16% 1
2  Dissatisfied 0.00% O
3 Neutral 2.35% 15
4 Satisfied 21.94% 140
5  Very Satisfied 75.55% 482

638
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Q15 - Your overall satisfaction with your visit.

Very Dissatisfied |

Dissatisfied I

Neutral l

SatiSfied _

ferysetitied _

# Field

1 Very Dissatisfied

2 Dissatisfied

3 Neutral

4  Satisfied

5  Very Satisfied

50

100

150

200 250
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300

350

400

450

500

Choice Count

0.31% 2

0.78% 5

219% 14

23.28% 149

73.44% 470

640



Q16 - How can we better serve you?

How can we better serve you?

Everything was wonderful

Great job

Everything was good!

Everything is good

N/A

N/A

N/A

Did a good job

N/a

Just keep doing what you're doing, LOVE YOU GUYSvevveveveve

| felt like even though | was concerned about something that | was wasting the doctors time. | felt like they just wanted me out of there rather than be
patient with me

Have more availability

Keep up the good work!

None

Nothing everything was great

N/A

Better service

More details

No better way. Everything was well taken care of with me.
The doctor | had was extremely rude.

Be quicker



How can we better serve you?

very fast services

My visit was pleasant and efficient. | don't have any recommendations
N/a

Keep up the good work!

I would like primary care here.

N/a

Fine

n/a

NA

Keep being the awesome staff you are!ll
Make sure patients aren't waiting all day!
N/A

You all are doing a great job keep it up
Was a great experience

Most of the time | come, no one ever knows what's wrong with me. It's been for different reasons every time, but | guess there's not much you can do
to better this. If you don't know, you don't know...

Great the way it is

Keep doing what you are doing!!

Have a full time Doctor instead of so many nurses
Everything was perfect

None

It was great.

End of Report








